
435

M
IDDLEBY 

M
ARSHALL

M
iddleby

TMPS200 Series Ovens

MiddlebyTM PS200
Series Ovens

NO ONE WORKS HARDER TO KEEP YOU COOKING. ❘ WHALEY FOODSERVICE REPAIRS



436

M
ID

DL
EB

Y 
M

AR
SH

AL
L

M
id

dl
eb

y 
PS

20
0 

Se
rie

s 
Ov

en
s

(Illustration on page 435.)

Blower and Shroud Gas and Electric Oven
ITEM PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
1 22181-0034 Fan Belt

2 22230-0073 Pulley, 5/8" Bore, 60 hz Ovens

2 22230-0074 Pulley, 5/8" Bore, 50 hz Ovens

3 37900-0101 Bracket – Fan Drive Weldment

➤ NOTE: On ovens manufactured after 6/89 the 2 brackets 

(Item 3) are welded together into one weldment (37900-0001).

When replacing either bracket the weldment must be used.

4 21216-0001 Bolt 3/8"-16 x 1-1/2" SS HX (16 qty.)

4A 17110-0017 Never Seize Lubricant– Used on Items 4&10 

– Applied to Threads Before Reinstalling

5 21422-0001 Split Washer 3/8" SS

6 21416-0001 Flat Washer 3/8" SS

7 21419-0004 Flat Washer 3/8" SS Special (4 qty.)

8 22072-0025 Bearing, Pillow Block 5/8" (2 qty.)

9 22071-0010 Bearing – Fan Shaft, Flange Mount 

(Early Style) (2 qty.)

10 21326-0002 Bolt 3/8"-16 x 5-1/2" SS HX

11 49400-0029 Flue Vent

12 21292-0001 HX HD Screw 10-16 x 3/4"

13 37900-0041 Offset Crossover Vent – Double Oven Only

14 37900-0042 Vent Extension – Double Oven Only

15 37900-0067 Cover – Rear Control Pnl, for Oven 

w/Right End Control Panel

15 37900-0149 Cover – Rear Control Pnl, for Oven 

w/Left End Control Panel

16 21470-0035 Guard – Cooling Fan

17 21256-0009 Screw Trus Cap – 10-32 x 5/8" (4 qty.)

18 37900-0058 Rear Shroud, Oven w/Right 

End Control Panel

18 37900-0148 Rear Shroud, Oven w/Left 

End Control Panel

ITEM PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
18 37900-0091 Rear Shroud – Left Oven of Tandem Only

19 35900-0200 Vent Shroud – Option, Oven with 

Right End Control Panel

19 37900-0091 Vent Shroud – Option, Oven with 

Left End Control Panel

20 35000-1622 Shroud Hanger Bracket (2 qty.)

21 22450-0217 Ring Shroud – Fan

22 35900-0108 Stand-Off Tube

23 35900-0232 Shaft Fan Drive

24 21651-0010 Key for Pulley

25 27399-0003 Fan 16" Diameter

26 37900-0068 Back Wall – Gas Oven Only, 

Oven w/Right End Control Panel

26 37900-0088 Back Wall – Gas Oven Only, 

Oven w/Left End Control Panel

26 37900-0088 Back Wall – Tandem Slave (Left) Only

➤ NOTE: Items 27-33 are for electric ovens only.

27 37900-0063 Back Panel – Electric Oven Only

28 27375-0001 Heating Element 208V (6 qty.)

28 27375-0002 Heating Element 240V (6 qty.)

28 27375-0003 Heating Element 380V (6 qty.)

29 27152-0047 Wire Strand 12 GA. 250˚C

30 27252-0005 Wire Ring Terminal #12 649˚C

31 21426-0005 Lock Washer #10 SS

32 21126-0007 Hex Nut 10-32 x 3/8"

33 21256-0008 Trus. HD Screw 10-32 x 3/8" (12 qty.)

➤ NOTE: The following 4 items are for tandem ovens only and 

are not shown in the drawing.

37900-0092 Tandem Only – Gasket Frame 

(Fits into Bake Chamber Between Ovens)

35900-0119 Gasket for Frame – 83" Long

22450-0240 Latch – Tandem Oven Only (4 qty.)

22450-0239 Keeper for Latch–Tandem Oven Only (4 qty.)

(800) 877-2662 ❘ WWW.WHALEYFOODSERVICE.COM

ONE-STOP SHOP

Don’t see what you need? 
We will find it!



437

M
IDDLEBY 

M
ARSHALL

M
iddleby PS200 Series Ovens

NO ONE WORKS HARDER TO KEEP YOU COOKING. ❘ WHALEY FOODSERVICE REPAIRS



438

M
ID

DL
EB

Y 
M

AR
SH

AL
L

M
id

dl
eb

y 
PS

20
0 

Se
rie

s 
Ov

en
s (Illustration on page 437.)

Conveyor
ITEM 
NO. DESCRIPTION PS200 PS220FS PS224

Folding Conveyor Frame Assembly 49400-0074 49400-0173 49400-0226

➤ NOTE: Non-folding conveyor frames were supplied 

with early model PS200 ovens. Folding conveyor frames 

are now standard, non-folding frame is an option.

1 Conveyor Belt Wire SS, 146" 22450-0225 22450-0252 22450-0287

2 Conveyor Belt Section Wire SS, 1' 33900-0032 33900-0081 33900-0035

3 Master Link Kit (includes Items 4, 5, & 6) 42400-0089 49400-0089 42400-0089

4 Master Link – Right 33900-0018 33900-0079 33900-0079

5 Master Link – Middle 33900-0017 (4 qty.) 33900-0078 (3 qty.) 33900-0078

6 Master Link – Left 33900-0016 33900-0077 33900-0077

7 Pivot Plate – Conveyor Frame 35900-0398 35900-0398 35900-0398

(Present Style) (2 qty.)

7 Pivot Plate – Conveyor Frame 35900-0169 35900-0169

(Early Style PS200 & 220FS) (2 qty.)

8 Locknut, Hex SS 3/8-20 (Present Style) (4 qty.) 21176-0002 21176-0002 21176-0002

8 Locknut, Hex SS 1/4-20 21176-0001 21176-0001

(Early Style PS200 & 220FS) (4 qty.)

12 Conveyor Frame Assembly – Idler 49400-0072 49400-0174 49400-0217

13 Conveyor Frame Weldment – Idler 37900-0071 37900-0166 37900-0203

14 Conveyor Assembly – Idler 49400-0013 49400-0175 49400-0240

15 Bush, Flange 3/4 OD, x 5/8 ID (2 qty.) 22034-0003 22034-0003 22034-0003

16 Bolt, Adj – Conveyor Idler (2 qty.) 35000-1008 35000-1008 35000-1008

17 Idler Shaft Adjustment Bracket (2 qty.) 37000-0413 37000-0413 37000-0413

18 Conveyor Shaft Support Bracket (2 qty.) 35900-0020 35900-0020 35900-0020

19 Idler Shaft Assembly (Includes Items 20, 21, & 22) 49400-0014 49400-0176 49400-0232

20 Conveyor Sprocket w/Screw (12 qty.) 22229-0003 22229-0003 22229-0003

21 Socket Set Screw 1/4-28 x 3/8" (12 qty.) 21276-0039 21276-0039 21276-0039

22 Idler Shaft 35000-1011 35900-0331 35900-0422

26 Conveyor Frame Assembly – Drive 49400-0073 49400-0177 49400-0241

27 Conveyor Frame Weldment 37900-0075 37900-0168 37900-0205

28 Conveyor Assembly – Drive 49400-0011 49400-0178 49400-0011

29 Shaft Collar w/Screw 22011-0013 22011-0013 22011-0013

30 Bush, Flange 3/4 OD x 5/8 ID (2 qty.) 22034-0003 22034-0003 22034-0003

31 Nylon Spacer (2 qty.) 35000-1080 35000-1080 35000-1080

32 Conveyor Shaft Support Bracket (2 qty.) 35900-0020 35900-0020 35900-0020

33 Drive Shaft Adapter 35000-1013 35000-1013 35000-0013

34 Roller Chain Sprocket w/Screw 22151-0002 22151-0002 22151-0002

(800) 877-2662 ❘ WWW.WHALEYFOODSERVICE.COM



439

M
IDDLEBY 

M
ARSHALL

M
iddleby PS200 Series Ovens

ITEM 
NO. DESCRIPTION PS200 PS220FS PS224
35 Socket Set Screw 10-32 x 5/16" SS 21276-0038 21276-0038 21276-0038

36 Drive Shaft Assembly (Includes Items 37, 38, & 39) 49400-0012 49400-0183 49400-0012

37 Conveyor Sprocket 10T w/Screw 22229-0003 (12 qty.) 22229-0003 (10 qty.) 22229-0003

38 Socket Set Screw 1/4-28 x 3/8" 21276-0039 (12 qty.) 21276-0039 (10 qty.) 21276-0039

39 Drive Shaft 35000-1012 35900-0335 35000-1072

45 Drive Chain Assembly – 18" long 49400-0050 49400-0050 49400-0500

46 Master Link 22273-0002 22273-0002 22273-0002

47 Sprocket, Drive Motor 15T w/Screw 22151-0003 22151-0003 22151-0003

48 Gear Motor 27384-0011 27384-0011 27384-0011

49 Brushes – Gear Motor (2 qty.) 24150-0230 22450-0230 22450-0230

50 Hex Nut 10-32 (4 qty.) 21122-0004 21122-0004 21122-0004

51 Split Washer #10 (4 qty.) 21421-0003 21421-0003 21421-0003

52 Flat Washer #10 (4 qty.) 21421-0011 21421-0011 21421-0011

53 Conveyor Control Pickup Kit 27170-0263 27170-0263 27170-0263

54 Conveyor End Stop 35000-1103 35900-0370 35900-0442

55 Conveyor Left Rear Stop 35900-0148 35900-0376 35900-0148

56 Crumb Pan (2 qty.) 35900-0038 35900-0360 35900-0419

57 Crumb Pan, Upper Oven (2 qty.) 35900-0255 35900-0377 35900-0377

➤ NOTE: The following 10 items are used 

for Tandem Ovens only.

58 Tandem Center Conveyor Frm Assembly w/Belt 49400-0075

59 Center Conveyor Frm – Tandem Only 37900-0070

60 Conveyor Belt Wire SS 32" x 77" 22450-0238

61 Pivot Plate – Tandem (2 qty.) 35900-0170

62 Locknut, Hex SS 1/4-20 (4 qty.) 21176-0001

63 Tandem Gear Motor Sprocket 22151-0004

64 Tandem Drive Chain Assembly – 16" Lg 49400-0086

NO ONE WORKS HARDER TO KEEP YOU COOKING. ❘ WHALEY FOODSERVICE REPAIRS

At our website you can: 

■■ place a parts order

■■ view or print an instruction manual

■■ retrieve a parts list

■■ determine daily maintenance schedules

■■ look-up parts by manufacturer, equipment 
model, or part number 

■■ record your own specific equipment and model numbers

WWW.WHALEYFOODSERVICE.COM

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔

✔



440

M
ID

DL
EB

Y 
M

AR
SH

AL
L

M
id

dl
eb

y 
PS

20
0 

Se
rie

s 
Ov

en
s

Gas Burner and Piping Assembly
ITEM PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
1 42810-0121 1/2" Gas Control Valve 

(Conversion Required for Propane) 

2 23153-0004 1/2" Close Nipple – Blk (2 qty.)

3 23122-0004 1/2" Elbow – 90˚ (2 qty.)

4 23151-0032 1/2" x 3" Nipple – Blk (3 qty.)

5 23051-0003 1/2" Pipe Union

6 23125-0002 1/2" x 3/4" Reducer Elbow – 90˚

7 23151-0033 3/4" x 2" Nipple – Blk

8 23115-0005 3/4" Manual Gas Shut-Off Valve

9 42810-0122 Natural to Propane Conversion Kit, 

PS200

9 42810-0125 Propane to Natural Conversion Kit, 

PS200

9 42810-0123 Natural to Propane Conversion Kit, 

PS220FS & PS224

9 42810-0126 Propane to Natural Conversion Kit 

PS220FS & PS224

ITEM PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
10 22174-0006 Orifice #53 Drill Low Flame – Natural

10 22174-0009 Orifice #62 Drill Low Flame – Propane

11 22176-0010 Orifice Drill, Main Burner – 

Natural (0.204"), PS200

11 22176-0007 Orifice #30 Drill, Main Burner – 

Propane (0.1285"), PS200

11 22176-0016 Orifice, Main Burner – 

Natural (0.185"), PS220FS & PS224

11 22176-0017 Orifice, Main Burner – Propane 

(0.113"), PS220FS & PS224

11 22176-0008 Orifice #12 Drill, Main Burner – 

Japan (NAT)

11 49810-0009 Conversion Kit – Main Orifice – Japan

12 22174-0011 Orifice, Pilot – Natural (0.024")

12 22174-0010 Orifice, Pilot – Propane (.014")

13 23126-0016 Elbow – Male 1/4" 

Tube x 1/8" NPT (2 qty.)

14 23015-0004 1/2" Coupling NPT

15 35900-0099 1/4" Tubing – Alum 5-3/4"

(800) 877-2662 ❘ WWW.WHALEYFOODSERVICE.COM



441

M
IDDLEBY 

M
ARSHALL

M
iddleby PS200 Series Ovens

ITEM PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
16 35900-0098 1/4" Tubing – Alum 10"

17 23151-0030 1/2" x 2" Nipple – Blk

18 27363-0002 Pilot Assembly w/Ignitor

➤ NOTE: If replacing early style pilot ignitor (PN 27363-0001)

order Kit PN 42810-0117 which will contain Items 18 & 20

19 27170-0204 Pilot Shield

20 27170-0264 Pilot Ignitor Bracket

21 36510 Motor Relay

22 27170-0017 Transformer 120/240V

23 27170-0011 Blower Motor Assembly

24 22523-0001 Blower Wheel

ITEM PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
25 27170-0223 Venturi w/Target

26 42810-0007 Air Shutter Kit

27 27030-0005 Fuse Holder

28 28091-0017 1/2" Solenoid Valve

➤ NOTE: Items 29, 30, and 31 are used with the early style gas

control valve  (PN 28092-0013)

29 49810-0003 Natural to Propane Conversion Kit

29 49810-0016 Propane to Natural Conversion Kit

30 28092-0016 Regulator – Set 3.5" WC Natural

30 28092-0015 Regulator – Set 10.5" WC Propane

31 23127-0001 Street Elbow 1/8" x 1/8" (2 qty.)

NO ONE WORKS HARDER TO KEEP YOU COOKING. ❘ WHALEY FOODSERVICE REPAIRS



442

M
ID

DL
EB

Y 
M

AR
SH

AL
L

M
id

dl
eb

yTM
PS

30
0 

Se
rie

s 
Ov

en
s

Middleby™ PS300 
Series Ovens

PS310
PS314 (except PS314SBI)

PS360/360Q/360S
PS360WB

Electrical Components
ITEM PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
1 42810-0114 Kit, Ignition Module

(with Adapter – Gas Ovens)

2 27161-0006 Adapter, Ignition Module

3 21278-0007 Screw, Slt Rnd HD #8-32 x 1-1/8" (3 qty.)

4 27311-0002 Cable Tie, Plastic

5 27011-0013 Terminal Block

6 21278-0002 Screw, Slt Rnd HD #8-32 x 3/4" (2 qty.)

7 27255-0008 Disconnect

8 42400-0256 Assembly, Ground Wire

9 27392-0002 Cooling Fan (2 qty.)

27159-0003 Cordset, Cooling Fan (2 qty.)

10 27470-0004 Grille, Cooling Fan (2 qty.)

11 21226-0007 Screw, Slt Pan HD #10-24 x 1/2" (8 qty.)

ITEM PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
12 21292-0001 Screw, Hex Wshr HD #10-16 x 3/4"

13 15028707 Terminal, Lug #6-14

14 27321-0009 Strain Relief

15 27082-0008 Cable Connector, Straight, Clamp Type

16 27304-0001 Cover, Junction Box

17 22500-0042 Label, “Caution High Leg”

18 23035-0001 Plug, Plastic, 1/8" (5 qty.)

19 21221-0015 Screw, Slt Rnd HD 1/4"-20 x 3/4" (2 qty.)

20 B301A8817 Nut, 1/4"-20 Hex (2 qty.)

21 27276-0002 Nylon Cable Clamp (4 qty.)

22a 27159-0019 Ignition Cable, 34" (Current – Gas Ovens)

22b 27159-0012 Ignition Cable, 30"

(Original Design – Gas Ovens)

23 42400-0334 Shielded Pickup, Conveyor Cable

24 42400-0459 Wiring Harness (Gas Ovens)

(800) 877-2662 ❘ WWW.WHALEYFOODSERVICE.COM



443

M
IDDLEBY 

M
ARSHALL

M
iddleby PS300 Series Ovens

NO ONE WORKS HARDER TO KEEP YOU COOKING. ❘ WHALEY FOODSERVICE REPAIRS



444

M
ID

DL
EB

Y 
M

AR
SH

AL
L

M
id

dl
eb

y 
PS

30
0 

Se
rie

s 
Ov

en
s

(Illustration on page 443.)

Oven Panels, Windows, and Legs
ITEM 
NO. DESCRIPTION PS310/314 PS360 PS360WB
1 Glass Frame/Handle Assembly 42400-0156 42400-0156 42400-0156

2 Glass Frame/Handle Weldment 37115-0136 37115-0136 37115-0136

3 Glass 22140-0012 22140-0012 22140-0012

4 Top Frame 35000-1025 35000-1025 35000-1025

5 Silicone – Adh. Seal 17130-0006 17130-0006 17130-0006

6 Tube SS 18 GA. 37" x 3/8" 33300-0114 33000-0114 33300-0114

7 Screw – Thumb Pivot (2 qty.) 34121-0003 34121-0003 34121-0003

8 Window/Mtg Frame Weldment 37000-0371 37000-0371 37000-0371

9 Screw 6/23 x 5/8" (14 qty.) 31451 31451 31451

10 Latch Assembly 42400-0087 42400-0087 42400-0087

12a End Plug – Right, Upper Oven 37000-0462 37000-0454 37000-0740

or 34309

12b End Plug – Right, Lower Oven 37000-0463 37000-0455 37000-0739

or 34433

13 Wing Screw (4 qty.) 31409 31409 31409

14 Caution Label (3 qty.) 30631 30631 30631

15a End Plug Top Half-Left, Upper Oven 37000-0464 37000-0456 37000-0738

or 34310

15b End Plug Top Half-Left, Lower Oven 37000-0466 37000-0458 37000-0736

or 34431

16a End Plug Bottom Half-Left, Lower Oven 37000-0465 37000-0457 37000-0737

or 34314

16b End Plug Bottom Half-Left, Lower Oven 37000-0467 37000-0459 37000-0735

or 34430

17 End Plug Bracket – LH Front 35000-0946 35000-0946 35000-1834

18 End Plug Bracket – LH Rear 35000-0945 35000-0945 35000-1833

19a Top Panel (Lower Single Oven – 35000-1494 35000-1493 35000-1898

Fits on Top of Baking Chamber)

19b Top Panel (Upper Oven or Double Oven – 35000-0063 35000-0063 35000-1894

Mounts on Top of Machinery Compartment)

20 Rear Panel 37000-0451 37000-0451 37000-0451

21 Window Gasket 22420-0005 22420-0005 22420-0005

23 Screen Guard for Upper Burner Chamber (Optional) 35200-0010 35200-0010 35200-0010

24a Front Panel, Outer, Lower Oven 35000-0955 35000-0955 35000-0955

24b Front Panel, Outer, Upper Oven 35000-0953 35000-0953 35000-0953

Insulation 1" Inside of All Top, Front and Rear Panels 22131-0004 22131-0004 22131-0004

27 Eyebrow 35200-0034 35200-0034 35200-0034

28 Wing Nut, 1/4"-20 (2 qty.) 21141-0001 21141-0001 21141-0001

29 Eyebrow Mounting Bracket 37000-0571 37000-0571 37000-0571

30 Screw, Hex Washer Head #2 PT, 21292-0001 21292-0001 21292-0001

#10-16 x 3/4" (2 qty.)

(800) 877-2662 ❘ WWW.WHALEYFOODSERVICE.COM



445

M
IDDLEBY 

M
ARSHALL

M
iddleby PS300 Series Ovens

NO ONE WORKS HARDER TO KEEP YOU COOKING. ❘ WHALEY FOODSERVICE REPAIRS



446

M
ID

DL
EB

Y 
M

AR
SH

AL
L

M
id

dl
eb

y 
PS

30
0 

Se
rie

s 
Ov

en
s (Illustration on page 445.)

Machinery Compartment
ITEM PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
1 37000-0450 Machinery Compartment Door

2 37000-0449 Control Compartment Door

3 2000294 Flat Head Screw, #10-24 x 1-1/4" (4 qty.)

4 21475-0001 Finishing Washer, #10 (18 qty.)

5 30338 Retainer, #10-24 (4 qty.)

6 21292-0001 Hex Screw, #10-16 x 3/4" (6 qty.)

7 37115-0102 Caster (4 qty.)

8 22450-0028 Adjustable Leg (4 qty.)

9 21272-0013 Flat Head Screw, #10-24 x 1/2" (14 qty.)

10a 35000-0958 End Panel – Right Side for Lower Oven, 

Left Side for Upper Oven – 

PS310/314/360

10b 35000-1866 End Panel – Right Side for Lower Oven, 

Left Side for Upper Oven – PS360WB

11a 35000-0959 End Panel – Left Side for Lower Oven, 

Right Side for Upper Oven – 

PS310/314/360

11b 35000-1867 End Panel – Left Side for Lower Oven, 

Right Side for Upper Oven – PS360WB

12 28021-0047 Door Safety Switch

13 35000-0957 Rear Panel, Machinery Compartment

14a 27381-0023 Blower Motor, 1 PH, 1/3 HP 

(PS310, 314, 360, 360S) (2 qty.)

14b 27381-0024 Blower Motor, 3 PH, 1/3 HP 

(PS310, 314, 360) (2 qty.)

14c 27381-0054 Blower Motor, 1 PH, 1/4 HP 

(PS360Q) (2 qty.)

14d 27381-0075 Blower Motor, 1 PH, 1/2 HP 

(PS360WB) (2 qty.)

17110-0018 Tube of Anti-Seize Lubricant (1 oz.)

ITEM PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
15 27221-0013 Bush, Snap Nylon (2 qty.)

16 21216-0013 Hex Cap Screw, 5/16"-18 x 1" (8 qty.)

17 21412-0005 Flat Washer, 5/16" (16 qty.)

18 21126-0004 Hex Nut, 5/16"-18 (8 qty.)

19 27396-0004 Heat Slinger with Set Screw (2 qty.)

20 21276-0035 Set Screw, 1/4"-20 x 3/8"

21 22450-0062 Inlet Cone, 9-3/16" (2 qty.)

22a 22523-0002 Clockwise Blower Wheel, 

9-3/16" D – Left Side of Lower Oven, 

Right Side of Upper Oven

22b 22523-0003 Counterclockwise Blower Wheel, 

9-3/16" D – Right Side of Lower Oven, 

Left Side of Upper Oven

23 37115-0151 Inner Shaft Seal (2 qty.)

24 35000-1781 Teflon Seal (2 qty.)

25 35131-0038 Heat Sink Plate (2 qty.)

26 21292-0001 Hex Screw, #10-16 x 3/4"

27 22420-0002 Gasket (Per Foot)

Additional Components for Gas Ovens
ITEM PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
28 35000-1036 Burner Outer Mounting Plate

29 37000-0236 Burner Inner Mounting Plate

30 35112-0075 Burner Tube

31 37000-0659 Adjustable Flame Tube

32 35333-0003 Burner Shield

33 37000-0658 Adjustable Flame Tube Indicator 

and Shaft

34 21292-0001 Hex Screw, #10-16 x 3/4"

(800) 877-2662 ❘ WWW.WHALEYFOODSERVICE.COM

www.whaleyfoodservice.com
VISIT US TODAY!



447

M
IDDLEBY 

M
ARSHALL

M
iddleby PS300 Series Ovens

NO ONE WORKS HARDER TO KEEP YOU COOKING. ❘ WHALEY FOODSERVICE REPAIRS



448

M
ID

DL
EB

Y 
M

AR
SH

AL
L

M
id

dl
eb

y 
PS

30
0 

Se
rie

s 
Ov

en
s (Illustration on page 447.)

Control Compartment
ITEM PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
1 37000-0449 Panel, Control Door 

(without Components)

2 36939 Kit, Temperature Controller

3 28021-0062 Selector Switch, 2-Position, Blue (3 qty.)

4 27060-0012 Contact Block with Base (3 qty.)

5 33984 Kit, Thermocouple (2 qty.)

6 27011-0011 Terminal Block, 8-Pole, 30A, 600V

7 21281-0004 Screw, Phl Pan HD #8 x 5/8" (2 qty.)

8a 42400-0273S Component Panel Assembly – 

Gas Ovens, Wired – Includes Items 9-16

8b 34710 Component Panel Assembly – 

208V/240V Electric Ovens, Wired -  

Includes Items 9-16

8c 42400-0300 Component Panel Assembly – 

380/415/480V Electric Ovens, Wired – 

Includes Items 9-18

9 35232-0010 Panel (without Components)

10 37337 Kit, Conveyor Speed Controller with 

Digital Display

11 37503 Digital Display Only

12 21278-0003 Screw, Slt Rnd HD #4-40 x 1/4" (2 qty.)

13 21126-0010 Hex Nut, #4-40 (2 qty.)

14a 27021-0011 Fuse Block, 5P Class “M” (Gas Ovens)

14b 27021-0013 Fuse Block,7PClass “CC”

(Electric Ovens)

ITEM PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
15a 28154-0013 Fuse, Midget “CC” 15A 600V 

(Gas Ovens) (5 qty.)

15b 28154-0013 Fuse, Midget “CC” 15A 600V 

(Electric Ovens) (7 qty.)

16a 28041-0008 Contactor, 4P 25A 120V (Gas Ovens)

16b 28041-0008 Contactor, 4P 25A 120V 

(Electric Ovens) (2 qty.)

17 27021-0012 Fuse Block, 2P Class “M” 

(480V Electric Ovens only)

18 28154-0005 Fuse, Midget Time Delay 5A 600V 

(480V Electric Ovens only) (2 qty.)

19a High Limit Control Module, 

United Electric Type 54 

(Early Gas and Electric Ovens)

19b 28071-0014 High Limit/Cooldown Control Module, 

United Electric Type 55 

(Later Electric Ovens)

19c 34982 High Limit Control Module, Watlow 

(Current Electric Ovens)

19d 39733 Kit, High Limit Conversion – Replaces 

Item 19a or 19b with Item 19c – 

Includes Reset Switch, Item 20

20 30693 Lighted Reset Switch for 

Watlow High Limit, 115V

21 28021-0047 Door Safety Switch

No longer 
available.
Use Item 19d.

Limited availability.
If unavailable use
Item 19d.

(800) 877-2662 ❘ WWW.WHALEYFOODSERVICE.COM

A Whaley Parts Specialist is at your service 
7:00am to 6:00pm EST, Monday through Friday. 
In-stock parts orders received by 5:30pm EST are
shipped the same day. 

Express shipping is available for emergency orders. 
Plus all of our Parts Specialists have an extensive 
knowledge of the parts and can assist in your needs.

READY TO SERVE YOU.



449

M
IDDLEBY 

M
ARSHALL

M
iddleby PS300 Series Ovens

NO ONE WORKS HARDER TO KEEP YOU COOKING. ❘ WHALEY FOODSERVICE REPAIRS



450

M
ID

DL
EB

Y 
M

AR
SH

AL
L

M
id

dl
eb

y 
PS

30
0 

Se
rie

s 
Ov

en
s (Illustration on page 449.)

Gas Burner System (Gas Ovens Only)
ITEM PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
1 42810-0121 Gas Control Valve, 1/2"

2 28091-0017 Solenoid Valve

3 15125-0002 Tubing, Aluminum, 1/4" Diameter, 1'
4 30185 Kit, Pilot Pressure Tap (Pilot Tee)

5 23051-0003 Union, 1/2"

6 23115-0010 Gas Valve, Manual, 3/4" ID

7 27170-0016 Motor Relay

8 27170-0017 Transformer, 120/240V

9 27170-0011 Motor, Burner Blower

ITEM PART
NO. NO. DESCRIPTION
10 42810-0087 Kit, External Air Shutter

11 36562 Kit, Burner Mounting Ring

12 27170-0223 Venturi Assembly

13 27170-0264 Bracket, Pilot Ignitor

14 27170-0204 Shield, Pilot

15 42810-0117 Kit, Pilot Ignitor Assembly

16 23052-0007 Fitting, Pilot Bulkhead

17 38284 Fitting, Pilot Tubing

18 38280 Window Plug

19 38279 Main Orifice Holder/Gas Inlet Connector

ITEM 
NO. DESCRIPTION PS310/314 PS360 PS360WB
20a Kit, Gas Conversion, Natural Gas to Propane – 42810-0119 42810-0119 42810-0124

Includes Items 21-23 and Instructions 

for Conversion

20d Kit, Gas Conversion, Propane to Natural Gas – 42810-0120 42810-0120 42810-0127

Includes Items 21-23 and Instructions 

for Conversion

21a Orifice, Bypass 0.065"/1.65mm/#53 Drill – 22174-0006 22174-0006 22174-0006

Natural Gas

21b Orifice, Bypass 0.034"/0.86mm/#62 Drill – Propane 22174-0009 22174-0009 22174-0009

22a Orifice, Main, 0.219"/5.56mm – 22176-0004 22176-0004

Natural Gas, PS310/314/360 Ovens

22b Orifice, Main, 0.250"/6.35mm – 22176-0014

Natural Gas, PS360WB Ovens

22c Orifice, Main, 0.134"/3.40mm – 22176-0003 22176-0003

Propane, PS310/314/360 Ovens

22d Orifice, Main, 0.152"/3.86mm – 22176-0015

Propane, PS360WB Ovens

23a Orifice, Pilot, 0.028"/0.71mm – Natural Gas 22174-0011 22174-0011 22174-0011

23b Orifice, Pilot, 0.018"/0.46mm – Propane 22174-0010 22174-0010 22174-0010

(800) 877-2662 ❘ WWW.WHALEYFOODSERVICE.COM



451

M
IDDLEBY 

M
ARSHALL

M
iddleby PS300 Series Ovens

NO ONE WORKS HARDER TO KEEP YOU COOKING. ❘ WHALEY FOODSERVICE REPAIRS



452

M
ID

DL
EB

Y 
M

AR
SH

AL
L

M
id

dl
eb

y 
PS

30
0 

Se
rie

s 
Ov

en
s (Illustration on page 451.)

Conveyor Assembly, Single-Belt Ovens
ITEM 
NO. DESCRIPTION PS310 PS314 PS360 PS360WB
1 Cover, Conveyor Extension, Idler End 37000-0471 37000-0469 37200-0023

2a Conveyor End Stop, Std 35000-1099 35000-1103 35000-1899

2b Conveyor End Stop, Wide – “Q” Models Only 37000-0524 37000-0524

3 Crumb Pan – All Single Oven, 35000-1067 35000-0948 35000-1861

or Lower Oven of 2-Stack (2 qty.)

4 Crumb Pan – Upper Oven 35000-1078 35000-1077 35000-1862

(Idler End) of 2-Stack

5 Crumb Pan with Heat Diverter – 42400-0276 37000-0470 42400-0593

Upper Oven (Drive End of 2-Stack)

6 Cover, Conveyor Extension, Drive End 37000-0472 37000-0470 37000-0025

7 Conveyor Assembly, Complete (with Belt) 42400-0285 35241 42400-0284 42400-0594

8 Conveyor Assembly – Drive 42400-0281 42400-0440 42400-0283 42400-0595

9 Conveyor Frame – Drive 37000-0438 37000-0670 37000-0408 37200-0026

10 Conveyor Drive Shaft 350000-1072 35000-1072 35000-1012 35000-1864

11 Shaft Collar w/Screw (2 qty.) 22011-0013 22011-0013 22011-0013 22011-0013

12 Bushing,5/8" ID x 2/4" OD x 1/2" Long (2 qty.) 22034-0003 22034-0003 22034-0003 22034-0003

13 Nylon Spacer 35000-1080 35000-1080 35000-1080 35000-1080

14a Conveyor Sprocket with Set Screw (5 qty.) 22229-0003 22229-0003

14b Conveyor Sprocket with Set Screw (6 qty.) 22229-0003 22229-0003

Socket Set Screw, 1/4"-28 x 3/8" 21276-0039 21276-0039 21276-0039 21276-0039

15 Drive Sprocket Assembly 42400-0309 42400-0309 42400-0309 42400-0309

16 Drive Shaft Adapter 35000-1013 35000-1013 35000-1013 35000-1013

17 Sprocket, 9T 22152-0017 22152-0017 22152-0017 22152-0017

18 Socket Set Screw, #10-24 21276-0038 21276-0038 21276-0038 21276-0038

19 Conveyor Assembly – Idler 42400-0280 42400-0441 42400-0282 42400-0596

20 Conveyor Frame – Idler 37000-0437 37000-0671 37000-0409 37200-0027

21 Conveyor Idler Shaft 35000-1071 35000-1071 35000-1011 35000-1865

22 Bushing,5/8" ID x 3/4" OD x 1/2" Long (2 qty.) 22034-0003 22034-0003 22034-0003 22034-0003

23 Tension Adjustment Bracket (2 qty.) 37000-0413 37000-0413 37000-0413 37000-0413

24 Tension Adjustment Bolt (2 qty.) 35000-1008 35000-1008 35000-1008 35000-1008

25a Conveyor Sprocket with Set Screw (5 qty.) 22229-0003 22229-0003

25b Conveyor Sprocket with Set Screw (6 qty.) 22229-0003 22229-0003

(800) 877-2662 ❘ WWW.WHALEYFOODSERVICE.COM



453

M
IDDLEBY 

M
ARSHALL

M
iddleby PS300 Series Ovens

ITEM 
NO. DESCRIPTION PS310 PS314 PS360 PS360WB

Socket Set Screw, 1/4"-28 x 3/8" 21276-0039 21276-0039 21276-0039 21276-0039

26a Conveyor Frame – Center Standard 37000-0436 37000-0410 37200-0028

26b Conveyor Frame – Center,Tandem Ovens (2 qty.) 37000-0635 33293

27 Conveyor Pivot Plate 35900-0169 35900-0169 35900-0169 35900-0169

28 Hex Lock Nut, 1/4"-20 21176-0001 21176-0001 21176-0001 21176-0001

29a Conv. Belt, Complete 174"L 22450-0009 22450-0009 22450-0001 22450-0289

29b Belt Section, 12"L 33900-0035 33900-0035 33900-0032 33900-0085

30 Master Links Kit 42400-0090 42400-0090 42400-0089 42400-0598

31 Gear Motor, 1400:1 27384-0008 27384-0008 27384-0008 27384-0008

Brushes, Gear Motor (2 qty.) 22450-0052 22450-0052 22450-0052 22450-0052

32 Pickup Assembly 27170-0263 27170-0263 27170-0263 27170-0263

33a Sprocket, Standard – 15T w/Set Screw 22152-0018 22152-0018 22152-0018 22152-0018

33b Sprocket, High Speed Option – 22152-0027

45T with Set Screw

33c Sprocket, Tandem Oven – 22152-0022 22152-0022

30T with Set Screw

34a Roller Chain Assembly – Standard, 52 Links, 42400-0163 42400-0163 42400-0163 42400-0163

25-1/2" with Master Link

34b Roller Chain Assembly – Tandem Ovens, 42400-0164 42400-0164

62 Links, 30-1/2", with Master Link

35 Motor Mounting Bracket 35000-1021 35000-1021 35000-1021 35000-1021

36 Flat Washer, 1/4" (4 qty.) 21411-0003 21411-0003 21411-0003 21411-0003

37 Lockwasher, 1/4" (4 qty.) 21426-0002 21426-0002 21426-0002 21426-0002

38 Hex Nut, 1/4"-20 (4 qty.) 21126-0009 21126-0009 21126-0009 21126-0009

39 Motor Mounting Weldment 37000-0427 37000-0427 37000-0427 37000-0427

40 Screw, Cap Hex HD 1/4"-20 x 3/4" (4 qty.) 21212-0002 21212-0002 21212-0002 21212-0002

NO ONE WORKS HARDER TO KEEP YOU COOKING. ❘ WHALEY FOODSERVICE REPAIRS

WE’RE YOUR ONE STOP SHOP
FOR ALL YOUR PARTS NEEDS!



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.1000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /sRGB
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile (None)
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.40
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.40
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [300 300]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


